NAWROCKI ROONEY & SIVERT

2008

USPTO

1/8/2008 5:53:19 PM PAGE

3/005

Fax Server

O:WAYNE A. SIVERTSON COMPANY:SUITE 401, BROADWAY PLACE EAST

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version ∨1.1 Stylesheet Version ∨1.1 01/04/2008 900095582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE;	Corrective Assignment to correct the Notice of Recordation by deleting Reg. Nos. 2822435 (FRANTIC FILMS) and 2818378 (FRANTIC FILMS Design) previously recorded on Reel 003674 Frame 0852. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the one (1) Reg. should have been recorded only – Reg. No. 3221687 (DEADLINE).		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frantic Films Corporation		10/31/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Frantic Films Software Inc.
Street Address;	300 - 70 Arthur Street
City:	Winnipeg, Manitoba
State/Country:	CANADA
Postel Code:	R3B 1G7
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3221667	DEADLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fex Number: (612)331-2239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unauccessful.

Phone: Email: 612-331-1464

Correspondent Name:

michelle@nrslaw.com Wayne A. Sivertson

Address Line 1:

Suite 401, Broadway Place East

Address Line 2:

3433 Broadway Street Northeast

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

55822/402/101

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003693 FRAME: 0327

700356089

01/09/2008 15:03 FAX 6123797569

NAWROCKI ROONEY & SIVERT

21009

USPTO

1/8/2008 5:53:19 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

O:WAYNE A. SIVERTSON COMPANY:SUITE 401, BROADWAY PLACE EAST

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Wayne A. Sivertson Suite 401, Broadway Place East 3433 Broadway Street, N.E. Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55413		
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Wayne A. Sivertson	
Signature:		/WA9316/	
Date:		01/04/2008	
Total Attachments: 1	i ILMS - Assignment de	oc#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK

.....

1/" 11/2007 5:15:30 PM

PAGE (4/005 Fax Server

O:WAYNE A. SIVERTSON COMPANY:SUITE 401, BROADWAY PLACE EAST

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

12/10/2007 900093754

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frantic Films Corporation		10/31/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Frentic Films Software Inc.
Street Address:	300 - 70 Arthur Street
City:	Winnipeg, Manitoba
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	R3B 1G7
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2822435	FRANTIC FILMS	
Registration Number:	3221667	DEADLINE	
Registration Number:	2816378	FRANTIC FILMS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(612)331-2239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

612-331-1484

Email:

michelle@nrslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Wayne A. Sivertson

Suite 401, Broadway Place East

Address Line 2:

3433 Broadway Street Northeast

Address Line 4:

Minneapolls, MINNESOTA 65413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

55822/3 FILES

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK

01/09/2008 15:02 FAX 6123797569 NAWROCKI ROONEY & SIVERT 2003 USPTO 12/11/2007 5:15:30 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax server

O:WAYNE A. SIVERTSON COMPA":SUITE 401, BROADWAY PLACE AST

Name: Wayne A. Sivertson Address Line 1: Suite 401, Broadway Place East Address Line 2: 3433 Broadway Street, N.E. Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55413 Address Line 4: Wayne A. Sivertson NAME OF SUBMITTER: /WA\$316/ Signature: 12/10/2007 Data: Total Attachments: 1 source=FRANTIC FILMS - Assignment doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS Frantic Films Corporation, a Canadian corporation having its principal place of business at 305 – 70 Arthur Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba R3B 1G7, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used the mark DEADLINE for downloadable software for render farm management in the television, film and animation industries, and is the owner of Registration Serial No. 3221667 for the mark which was registered on March 27, 2007 as shown by the records in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "Mark"); and

WHEREAS Frantic Films Software Inc., a Canadian corporation having its principal place of business at 300 – 70 Arthur Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba R3B 1G7, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to, and to the use of, said Mark and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Frantic Films Software Inc., nunc pro tunc as of the date hereof, all rights, title and interest in and to, and to the use of said Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, said Registration, and the right to recover damages for any past infringement of said Mark.

Frantic Films Corporation

Dated: Ochle 31,2007

Name: Jamie Brown)
Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003693 FRAME: 0331

12/10/2007 7:55:26 AM

PAGE

4/000

LAX DOLVAT

): WAYNE A. SIVERTSON COMPAN SUITE 401, BROADWAY PLACE (ST

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 12/06/2007 900093582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MMV Financial Inc.		11/06/2007	Security Interest; CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Frantic Films Corporation
Street Address:	305 - 70 Arthur Street
City:	Winnipeg, Manitoba
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	R3B 1G7
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2816378	FRANTIC FILMS
Registration Number:	2822435	FRANTIC FILMS
Registration Number:	3221667	DEADLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(612)331-2239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

612-331-1484

Email:

michelle@nrsiaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Wayne A. Sivertson

Address Line 1:

Suite 401, Broadway Place East

Address Line 2:

3433 Broadway Street Northeast

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

55822/3 FILES

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003693 FRAME: 0332 01/09/2008 15:02 FAX 6123797569 NAWROCKI ROONEY & SIVERT ☑ 005
USPTO 12/10/2007 7:55:28 AM PAGE 5/000 144 204 144

-WAYNE A. SIVERTSON COMPAN SUITE 401, BROADWAY PLACE (ST

Name: Wayne A. Sivertson Address Line 1: Suite 401, Broadway Place East Address Line 2: 3433 Broadway Street, N.E. Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55413 Address Line 4: Wayne A. Sivertson NAME OF SUBMITTER: WAS316/ Signature: 12/06/2007 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=FRANTIC FILMS - Consent and Authorization#page1.tlf source=FRANTIC FILMS - Consent and Authorization#page2.tif source=FRANTIC FILMS - Consent and Authorization#page3.tif source=FRANTIC FILMS - Consent and Authorization#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

1/8/2008 5:53:19 PM

PAGE 5/005

Fax Server

O:WAYNE A. SIVERTSON COMPANY:SUITE 401, BROADWAY PLACE EAST

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS Frantic Films Corporation, a Canadian corporation having its principal place of business at 305 – 70 Arthur Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba R3B 1G7, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used the mark DEADLINE for downloadable software for render ferm management in the television, film and animation industries, and is the owner of Registration Serial No. 3221667 for the mark which was registered on March 27, 2007 as shown by the records in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "Mark"); and

WHEREAS Frantic Films Software Inc., a Canadian corporation having its principal place of business at 300 – 70 Arthur Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba R38 1G7, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to, and to the use of, said Mark and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Frantic Films Software Inc., nunc pro tunc as of the date hereof, all rights, title and interest in and to, and to the use of said Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, said Registration, and the right to recover damages for any past infringement of said Mark.

Frantic Films Corporation

Dated: Ocho 31,2007

Name: Jamie Brown

Title: Chief Executive Officer

NAWROCKI, ROONEY & SIVERTSON, P.A.

WAYNE A. SIVERTSON JOHN L. ROONEY LAWRENCE M. NAWROCKI DONALD A. JACOBSON RICHARD C. STEMPKOVSKI, JR. ATTORNEYS AT LAW
PATENT TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT LAW
SUITE 401, BROADWAY PLACE EAST
3433 BROADWAY STREET NORTHEAST
MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55413

EDWARD L. SCHWARZ Of Counsel

> LEW SCHWARTZ Retired

E-MAIL: <u>ip@nrslaw.com</u> TELEPHONE: (612) 331-1464 FACSIMILE: (612) 331-2239 OR (612) 379-7569

FAX TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET

TO

: Assignment Division

COMPANY

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

FROM

Michelle R. Anderson, Trademark Paralegal

RE

Request for Correction of Assignment

DATE:

January 9, 2008

FAX NUMBER

571-273-0140

NO. OF PAGES

10

COMMENTS:

Dear Sir/Madam:

As requested by your office, attached are the following:

- 1. Trademark Assignment 900093754
- Trademark Assignment 900093582
- 3. Assignment
- 4. Notice of Non-Recordation of Document

I understand from our phone conversation of this a.m., that you are able to correct the Assignment with the attached documents. I look forward to receiving the corrected Notice of Recordation document soon.

Please contact me with any questions or concerns at 612-331-1464. Thank you.

PLEASE CALL (612) 331-1464 IF ALL PAGES ARE NOT RECEIVED.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNEY-PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE, IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROMIBITED, IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003693 FRAME: 0335

1/8/2008 5:53:19 PM

PAGE 2/005

Fax Server

O: WAYNE A. SIVERTSON COMPANY: SUITE 401, BROADWAY PLACE EAST



United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



9000955824

JANUARY 07, 2008

PTAS

WAYNE A. SIVERTSON SUITE 401, BROADWAY PLACE EAST 3433 BROADWAY STREET NORTHEAST MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 900095582

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED TO CORRECT ERRORS IN THE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN THE RECORDED DOCUMENT, A CORRECTIVE COVER SHEET ALONG WITH THE ORIGINAL COVER SHEET, MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY THE CORRECT ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT OR A COPY OF THE CORRECT ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT. THE RECORDING FEE FOR THE CORRECTIONS AS SET FORTH IN 37 CFR 3.34.

ALLYSON FURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 01/09/2008

P.O. Box 1460. Alexandria. Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

TRADEMARK